

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 335 of 2024**

Yengkhom Biramani Singh

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

18.06.2025

Ms. L. Sillori, Joint Secretary, High Court Bar Association, Manipur made a submission that motion and urgent matters may be listed tomorrow (i.e. 19.06.2025) and all other matters may be listed on some other day and interim order, if any, may be extended till the next date.

Accordingly, list on 23.07.2025.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*