

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 335 of 2024

Yengkhom Biramani Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

14-07-2025

None appears for the petitioner.

Present Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

List this case on 18-07-2025 under the caption "For Referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation for the Nation".

JUDGE

Victoria